
262 THE LONDON GAZETTE, JANUARY 19, 1858.

Camp, Lahore Gate, Delhi, November 20, 1857.
UNDER instructions from Major-General N. Penny, C.B., Commanding the Field Force, Delhi,

I have the honour to forward, for the information of His Royal Highness the General Commanding-
in-Chief, a Nominal Return of Men, killed and wounded, since the 11th of May, 1857, of the regiment
under my command.

2. In consequence of the Adjutant of the Corps, with the Regimental Office and Record, having
accompanied eight (8) companies of the 75th, that forms part of the Moveable Column, under Briga-
dier Grant, proceeding towards Lucknow, this return shows but a small portion of the killed in action,
which cannot be obtained correctly, at present.

3. A Supplementary Return will, however, be prepared and forwarded with the least possible
delay. I have, &c.,

C. HERBERT, Lieutenant-Colonel,
The Adj"Hnt-Ocneral, Commanding Her Majesty's 75,tli Regiment.

Horse Guards, London.

HER MAJESTY'S 75in REGIMENT.

Nominal Return of the Men, of the above Corps, who have been Killed and Wounded in Action, since
; the \\thMay, 1857.

Camp, Lahore Gate, Delhi, November 20, 1857.

R
eg

im
en

ta
l

N
um

be
r.

2474
2833
3250
2873
2734
2998
2512

1897

3392
3222
3452
2270
3132
2736
34.70
1435
2655
3461
2476
3226
2416
2729
2933
2731
2141
3131
1797
1285
2573
3081
3247
2620
2406
3422
1783
3097
1790
1833
2800
3272
2738
3106
3068
2504
27&6
1899

Rank and Names.

• Drummer William Maginness...
Private Hugh Hugho

„ William Me Donogh ...
„ Thomas Carter
„ Michael Kelly
„ Llatheiv Lambert
„ Thomas Elton

„ Henry Tait ..

„ Frederick Baker
„ Thomas Bates
„ Martin Ford
„ William Thompson ..
„ Archibald Eadie.
„ Daniel Sullivan
„ James McKee...
„ Joseph Popham
„ James Wexted
„ Thomas Begley
„ Peter Daley ...
„ Samuel Clyde
„ John Galvin
„ George Morrison
,, John Reynolds
,. Edward Ryan
„ John Peel
„ George Reed
„ George Baker...
„ Edwin White
„ Christopher Daniels ..
„ Henry Holmes
„ John Barry
„ Michael Bourke
„ Robert McClure
,, James Parker

Serjeant John Pearce
Private Thomas Hawkins
Corporal Thomas Herringshaw

„ Edwin Collins
Private Colin Montgomery ...

„ Robert Crosbie
„ Richard Uourke
„ Thomas Sibley
„ William Starkey
„ William Atterbury ...
,, Henry Bennett

Corporal Daniel Butler ,..

Date of
Casualty.

1857
June 8

8
„ 15

Aug. 12
Sept. 9

„ 10
Sept. 14

... "

» H
June 12

„ 18
,» 27

Sept. 14
i. J5
» 16
» 26

Oct. 24
Nov. 6

» 10
June 8

8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8
8

„ 10
» 12
., 12
„ 15
„ 15
„ 19
., 27

Nature of
Wounds.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

...

...
Severely
Severely
Severely
Severely
Severely
Severely
Severely
Severely
Severely
Severely
Slightly
Severely
Slightly
Slightly
Severely
Slightly
Slightly
Severely
Slightly
Severely
Severely
Slightly
Slightly
Slightly
Slightly
Slightly
Severely
Slightly
Severely
Slightly
Severely
Slightly
Slightly
Slightly
Slightly
Severely
Slightly

Remarks.

Killed in action
Killed in action
Killed in action
Killed in action
Killed in action
Killed in action
Killed in action at the storming of

Delhi
Killed in action at the storming of

Delhi
Killed in action
Since dead
Died from wounds
Since dead
Died from wounds
Died from wounds
Died from wounds
Since dead
Died from wounds
Died from wounds
Died from wounds


