Camp, Lahore Gate, Delhi, November 20, 1857.

UNDER instructions from Major-General N. Penny, C.B., Commanding the Field Force, Delhi, I have the honour to forward, for the information of His Royal Highness the General Commandingin-Chief, a Nominal Return of Men, killed and wounded, since the 11th of May, 1857, of the regiment under my command.

2. In consequence of the Adjutant of the Corps, with the Regimental Office and Record, having accompanied eight (8) companies of the 75th, that forms part of the Moveable Column, under Brigadier Grant, proceeding towards Lucknow, this return shows but a small portion of the killed in action, which cannot be obtained correctly, at present. 3. A Supplementary Return will, however, be prepared and forwarded with the least possible

I have, &c., C. HERBERT, Lieutenant-Colonel, delay.

Commanding Her Majesty's 75th Regiment.

Horse Guards, London.

HER MAJESTY'S 75TH REGIMENT.

Nominal Return of the Men, of the above Corps, who have been Killed and Wounded in Action, since the 11th May, 1857.

Camp, Lahore Gate, Delhi, November 20, 1857.

Begimental Number.	Rank and Names.		Date Casus	alty.	Nature of Wounds.	Remarks.
0454		_	185 June	8		Killed in action
2474 2833	Drummer William Maginnes			8		Killed in action
3250	Private Hugh Hugho William Mc Donogh	•••	>> >>	15		Killed in action
2873	Thomas Conton		Aug.	12		Killed in action
2734	"Michael Kelly		Sept.	9		Killed in action
2998	"Mathew Lambert	•••	.,	10		Killed in action
2512	" Thomas Elton		Sept.	14		Killed in action at the storming of
						Delhi
1897	" Henry Tait	•••	33.	14		Killed in action at the storming of
					1	Delhi
339 2	" Frederick Baker	•••	, "	14	a,	Killed in action
3222	" Thomas Bates	•••	June	$\frac{12}{18}$	Severely	Since dead
3452	" Martin Ford	•••	"	27	Severely Severely	Died from wounds Since dead
2270	" William Thompson	•••	,, Sept.	14	Severely	Died from wounds
3132 2736	"Archibald Eadie "Daniel Sullivan	•••	-	15	Severely	Died from wounds
2730 3470	James McKee	•••		16	Severely	Died from wounds
1435	Toronh Donham		,, ,,	26	Severely	Since dead
2655	"James Wexted		Oct.	24	Severely	Died from wounds
3461	" Thomas Begley	•••	Nov.	6	Severely	Died from wounds
2476	" Peter Daley		,,	10	Severely	Died from wounds
3226	" Samuel Clyde	•••	June	·8	Slightly	
2416	" John Galvin …	•••	>>	8	Severely	
2729	" George Morrison	•••	"	8	Slightly	
2933	" John Reynolds	•••	,,,	8	Slightly	
2731	,. Edward Ryan	•••	.,,	8 8	Severely Slightly	
2141	" John Peel … George Reed	•••	"	8	Slightly	
3131 1797	" George Reed … " George Baker …	•••	>>	8	Severely	
1285	Edwin White		>> >>	8	Slightly	
2573	", Christopher Daniels		22	8	Severely	
3081	"Henry Holmes		.,,	8	Severely	
3247	" John Barry …	•••	,,	8	Slightly	
2620	,, Michael Bourke	•••	,,	8	Slightly	
2406	" Robert McClure	•••	"	8	Slightly	
3422	"James Parker	•••	"	8	Slightly	
1783	Serjeant John Pearce	•••	, ,,	8	Slightly	
3097	Private Thomas Hawkins	•••	27	8 8	Severely	
1790	Corporal Thomas Herringsha		"	8	Slightly Severely	
1833	" Edwin Collins Private Colin Montgomery		33	8	Slightly	
2800 3272	Robert Croshie	••••	>7 >7	10	Severely	
2738	" Rishard Rourke		37	12	Slightly	
3106	" Thomas Sibley		,, ,,	12	Slightly	
3068	" William Starkey		,,	15	Slightly	
2504	" William Atterbury	•••	"	15	Slightly	
2786	, Henry Bennett		,,	19	Severely	
1899	Corporal Daniel Butler	,	2 2	27	Slightly	

SIR,

The Adjutant-General,

262